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IN THE PROVINCIAL COURT OF ALBERTA

CRIMINAL DIVISION
BETWEEN:
E
A S A HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN

CONTAINED IN THE PROVINCIAL

COU%,PO"'T ’9}&

DAt ¥ l -and -
CALGARY, ALBER

F THE COURT

FOR DEPUTY GINGER ADA ROGERS

PROVINGtL COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ) On Wednesday, the 12th day of
JUDGE 1.C - SeMenwl ) September, 2018.
AT CALGARY, ALBERTA )

ORDER PURSUANT TO SECTION 234(1) OF THE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND ENHANCEMENT ACT

WHEREAS Ginger Ada Rogers has pled guilty to an offence under the
Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act, to wit:

Count 1:

On or about the 31% day of March, 2016, at or near the city of Calgary, in
the Province of Alberta, did knowingly provide false or misleading
information pursuant to a requirement to provide information contrary to
section 227(a) of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act.

AND WHEREAS in addition to a fine of $25,000.00 as against Ginger Ada
Rogers, imposed under the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act,
exclusive of victim fine surcharge.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. Pursuant to the provisions of section 234(1)(a) of the Environmental
Protection and Enhancement Act, GINGER ADA ROGERS shall not
submit any reports or documents to Alberta Environment and Parks under
any entity’'s Permit to Practice where GINGER ADA ROGERS is the



Responsible Professional Member for the Permit to Practice for a period of
3 years from the date of this Order.

DATED this 12th day of September, 2018 in Calgary, in the Province of Alberta.

Jud e Sfthe

Provincial Court of Alberta

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT BY:

Alberta Crown Prosecutign Service,
S ecnallzed Prosecution Branch

CmgA
Counsel fo t e Attorney Géneral of Alberta

McLennan Ross LLP
Per:
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Sarah Levine
Solicitor for Ginger Ada Rogers




